Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 03/01)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	2249934 2			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hector R. Hernandez, Jr.	Name: Alltrade Tools, LLC.			
,0,0,0	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕻 Assignment 📮 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1431 Via Plata			
Other	Long Booch CA TO 00010			
	City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90810			
Execution Date: OCT 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/266557			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	ttached? 📮 Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John J. Connors	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Connors & Associates, Inc.	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Dove Street #220	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	information and the second of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	normation is true and correct and any attached copy			
John J. Connors	700mm 10/8/02			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

10266557 10/11/2002 AADDF01 00000023 032830 ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (Utility)

	,	• •		
	HECTOR RAY HERNAN		, herein Assigno	
invented a certain new and us	eful invention (herein Inv	ention) Attorney Dock	et No, describ	ed in the
United States Utility or Desig			<u>EEPER</u> file	ed on the
same day as the execution of the	is Assignment of Invention	n;		
AND MUEDEAS ALL	trade Tools LLC , a limited	d liability company or	ranizad undar tha la	we of the
State of California, herein Ass				
acquiring the entire right, title				
application thereon and all right		macr the sala mivertie	if and any patent ar	ia patent
application thereon and an rigi	its thereunder,			
NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable considerate Assignor(s), have sold, assigned over, unto the said Assignee, it in, to and under the said Invertinctuding, but not limited to, a future, to damages, royalty, application and the priority of Industrial Property, including the Patent Co-operation Treat application thereon, and all exauthorize and request the Corcountries foreign to the United applications to the said Assignee.	ed, transferred, set over, as successors, legal represention, and all rights in any ony and all causes of action or any other compensationights thereto pursuant to the right to filed in Assigny, and to all divisions, rentensions, renewals and reimmissioner of Patents of the States, whose duty it is to	ciency of which are he and by these presents d intatives and assigns, the country to any patent a based thereon and any on, and any patent app the International Con- nee's name an internation newals, and continuation issues and the like of and the United States, and a to issue patents, to issue	creby acknowledged, o sell, assign, transfer e entire right, title and patent application or and all claims, both plication based on the entire for the Protonal patent applications and the like of any patent thereon; are the patents on the	et the said er and set d interest in thereon, past and he utility tection of on under my patent and hereby ountry or aforesaid
terms of this instrument.				
and the assignoright to convey the interest he conflict herewith, and that the encumbrance, adverse claim of patent applications or patents.	he rights and benefits as	not executed, and will a ssigned hereunder are	not execute, any agree free and clear of	eement in any lien,
AND THE ASSIGN successors, legal representative legal proceedings, sign all law like, make all rightful oaths on its successors, legal representativention in all countries.	ful papers, execute all div declarations, and general	known respecting said visional, continuing and ly do everything reason	Invention, and testi d reissue application nable to aid the said	fy in any s and the Assignee,
INI TECTIMONIV IAITI	EDEAE the Assignary has	rounto set their hand a	nd soal this 4th	Catabar
IN TESTIMONT WA	EREOF, the Assignors her	eunto set their hand a	id sear this 7 day of	October,
2002.				
BY Hector Ray HERN		BY		
State of California County of Los Angele	2.3			
This	Eme personally known ledged to me that he, she own free will for the purposers	or they, as the case m	who executed the ay be, executed the	foregoing
LOS ANGELES COUN COMM, EXP. JUNE 4, 2	ta <mark>O</mark>	Notary Fublic		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/08/2002 REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0340